04-28-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RE



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100606605	A. A. & 0 1888
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100696695	RECEIPT ACCULATIONS
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Thermal Innovations Corporate 	red 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: George Koch Sons, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X□ Assignment □ Merge	er	Street Address: Ten South Eleventh Street
, 5	ge of Name	City: Evansville State: IN ZIP:47744
Other		Oldio.
Execution Date: October 2, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/906,522		B. Patent No.(s)
08/880,733	 	O Van d'Na
Acquic	onal numbers attached:	CL 162 77 MO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Michael M. Barry, Eso Name: BARNES & THORNBURG	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8.	Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State:INZIP	. 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/28/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000013 08906522	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
Ob FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign or ine original document. Michael M. Barry Name of Person Signing	MMMM	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of H 4/13/98 ture Date The proof of the copy of the c

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, including the consideration provided in a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 8, 1997, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Thermal Innovations Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and conveys, effective as of October 2. 1997, to George Koch Sons, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the patent applications and issued U.S. and foreign patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, including all priority rights for other countries arising from the patent applications; any and all United States Letters Patent which may be issued on the aforesaid patent applications; and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, or extensions of the patent applications and such Letters Patent; all relasses of the aforesaid patents; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patent applications and patents; as well as any and all Letters Patent or application for Letters Patent in all foreign countries relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patent applications and patents, which Assignee may apply for or obtain, together with all claims for damages by reason of inflingement occurring on or after October 2, 1997, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

THERMAL INNOVATIONS CORPORATION

Printed Name: NICHOLAS S. FUSILLI, JR

Title: SEC TREASURER

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF Monmorates

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1997.

1/

iding in Count

County, New Jersey

My Commission Expires:

BARBARA S. KARWACKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Inly Commission Expires Sept. 3, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0996

Schedule A

Short Title/Description	Country & Patent #
Powder Coating Painting Apparatus with Universal Modular Line Control, filed August 5, 1997	United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/906,522
Powder Coating Painting Apparatus with Conveyor Synchronization and Anti-Jamming Means, filed June 23, 1997	

INDS01 NEM 223229